Authority: Motion MM40.13, moved by Deputy Mayor Pantalone, seconded by

Councillor Di Giorgio, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on September 30

and October 1, 2009

Enacted by Council: October 1, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 994-2009

To appoint Giuliana Carbone as Deputy Treasurer for purposes of section 138 of the City of Toronto Act, 2006.

WHEREAS Giuliana Carbone has been appointed to the administrative position of Treasurer of the City of Toronto; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to appoint Giuliana Carbone, in her capacity as administrative Treasurer of the City of Toronto, to the statutory office of Deputy Treasurer of the City of Toronto for the purposes of section 138 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. Giuliana Carbone is appointed Deputy Treasurer for the City of Toronto for the purposes of s. 138 of the *City of Toronto Act*, 2006.

ENACTED AND PASSED this 1st day of October, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

ULLI S. WATKISS

Speaker

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)